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2. The Industrial Visits and Guest Lectures shall be arranged on Weekends. 

14 

21 

28 

5 

12 

19 

26 

2 

9 

16 

23 

30 

14 

21 

1. No Separate Circulars will be issued regarding Activities mentioned above. 
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NEW HORIZON COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR AY 2025-26 (0DD SEM) DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

B.E (II SEM) 

Cse-HoD2 Cse-koD-1 

|Silver Horizons -September -Health Fair & Sports & 
National Tech Symposium &48 hours Hackathon 
Sth September -Teachers' Day 

Events/Holidays 

26th Sep - Garba Night 

Silver Horizons - October - National Tech Symposium & 
48 hours Hackathon 
1st Oct- Ayudha Pooja 
|2nd Oct- Gandhi Jayanthi 
Oct 11: PG Graduation day 
16th Oct- Deepavali Ceelebration 
|20th Oct- Naraka Chaturdashi 
21st Oct- Lakshmi Puja 

|22nd Oct -Deepavali/Balipadyami 

Silver Horizons - Novemnber -Sargam 2025 & NHCE 
Heritage Exhibition 

|7th Nov - Kannada Rajyotsava Celebration 

15th & 16th Nov - Sargam 2025 

5. Internship Programme will be conducted as per the guidelines provided in the scheme & syllabus 

Silver Horizons -December - Alumni Meet 

|25th December - Christmas 

SEE 

Internal Tests 

NOTE 
Commencement / Closing Dates 
Holidays 

Last Working Day: 19th December 2025 

|01st Sep- Commencement of Classes 

|24CSK32-AT1 

|24CSK35-AT1 

3. Internal Tests /Quiz/ Assignments/ Workshops / Seminars/ Conference / Guest Lectures / BOS / BOE Meetings to be included in the departrment calendar. 4. Holidays* - Refer list of Holidays. 

DEAN ACADEMI�S 

Activities( Internal Tests, Quiz & thers) 

|24CSK34-AT1,24CSK33-AT1 

|23rd, 24th, 25th & 27th October- 1st Internal Tests 

24CSK32-AT2.24CSK33-AT2 

24CSK34-AT2,24CSK35-AT2 

24CSE361/24CSE363-Scheduled ClE lab (like SEE lab) 
24CSK32-AT3,24CSK33-AT3 
4th, Sth, 8th and 9th December - 2nd Internal Tests 

24CSK34-AT3,24CSK35-AT3 
19th December - Last Working Day 

Sth January- SEE Commences 

PRINCIPAL, 
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2. The Industrial Visits and Guest Lectures shall be arranged on Weekends. 
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1. No Separate Circulars will be issued regarding Activities mentioned above. 
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OLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR AY 2025-26 (ODD SEM) DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

Cse-HoD-2 Cse-HoD-1 

26th Sep - Garba Night 

Silver Horizons -September- Health Fair & Sports & 
National Tech Symnposium & 48 hours Hackathon 
Sth September - Teachers' Day 

Events/Holidays 

48 hours Hackathon 
Silver Horizons - October - National Tech Symposium & 

1st Oct- Ayudha Pooja 
2nd Oct- Gandhi Jayanthi 
Oct 11: PG Graduation day 

B.E (II SEM) 

16th Oct - Deepavali Ceelebration 
|20th Oct- Naraka Chaturdashi 
21st Oct- Lakshmi Puja 
22nd Oct- Deepavali/Balipadyami 

|Silver Horizons - November - Sargam 2025S & NHCE 
Heritage Exhibition 

|7th Nov - Kannada Rajyotsava Celebration 

15th & 16th Nov - Sargam 2025 

5. Internship Programme will be conductedas per the guidelines provided in the scheme & syllabrs 

|Silver Horizons -December -Alumni Meet 

|25th December -Christmas 

Holidays 

Last Working Day: 19th December 2025 

|SEE 
|Internal Tests 

Commencement/ Closing Dates 
NOTE 

|01st Sep- Commencerment of Classes 

17th Sep-Ted Ex 

8th Oct-Guest talk 

23rd, 24th, 25th & 27th October- 1st Internal Tests 

31st Oct-Alumini Talk 

Sth Nov-Guest talk, 
8th Nov-Social outreach progam 
8th Nov-PTM 

3. Internal Tests / Quz / Assignments/ Workshops / Seminars / Conference / Guest Lectures / BOS/ BOE Meetings to be included in the department calendar 4. Holidays*- Refer list of Holidays. 

Activities( Internal Tests, Quiz & Others) 

10th Nov-Higher education orientation, 
13th Nov-Workshop 

26th Nov-Expert talk 

19th Nov-CSI Inaguration 

l1st Dec-Industrial visit-I 

DEAN'AÇAQEMICS 

19th December - Last Working Day 

5th January - SEE Commences 

PRINCIPAL 
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